

Ruling Council of the Empire of Adammia Act 37 National Parks Act 2016

This Act of Council establishes a system of national parks in the Empire of Adammia as well as establishing the Empire's first national park.

Section 1

- a) A national park is defined to be an area of Adammic territory declared by legislation to be protected by the Ministry of the Environment.
- b) Areas of national parks located within a Territory of Adammia shall be administered by the Ministry of the Environment.
- c) Areas of national parks located within a Province of Adammia shall continue to be owned by their regular owners, however, the Ministry of the Environment may prohibit the construction of any structures on this land.
- d) Areas of national parks located within a Colony of Adammia must first be approved by the governor and/or government of the Colony in question. The Ministry of the Environment may regulate construction of structures on this land, but can be overruled by the governor and/or government of the Colony.
- e) A national park is hereby established which encompasses the entirety of the Jagstonian Plains except for the AAF Jagstonia airbase. This national park shall be known as the Jagstonian Plains National Park, and shall have the alternative name of the Winifred Hall Memorial National Park.

Written by HIM Emperor Adam I

Passed by Council 7 in favour 5 not present

Adamus Primus Imperator

27th November 2016 18:25

XXVII.XI.MMXVI CCCXXXII.IV.ADAMVS I